
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE DEPARTMENT 

OCTOBER 2010 

It is recommended that this Research Project Report prepared 

By 

ENGKU MUHAMMAD AIZAT BIN ENGKU AZMAN 

titled 

REPORT ON PROPOSED UPGRADING OF SPANCO SERVICE CENTRE FOR.SPANCO BANGI SDN. BHD. 
AT N0.33 JALAN P/2, TAMAN PERINDUSTRIAN SELAMAN, SEKSYEN 10, 

43650 BANDAR BARU BANGI, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN 

Accepted in partially fulfillmenUbr the award of the Diploma in Interior Design 

Report Supervisor : . . Mr. Afzanizam Muhammad 

Course Coordinator : Mr. Muhammad Suhaimi Bin Musa 

Program Coordinator : Dr. Ahmad Marzukhi Bin Monir 



g C A S P A N C O 
-—±Js Roi(ssovtfft;TW4s.ci«vr 

ABSTRACT 

The final project for the student of Diploma in Interior Design is a manifestation towards the student's knowledge about the whole 

aspect on interior design that had been learned from basic technical to the final presentation of the proposed design. The project that had 

been chosen for the final project is to propose Upgrading of Spanco Service Center for Spanco Bangi Sdn. Bhd at No. 33 Jalan P/21, 

Taman Perindustrian selaman, Seksyen 10, 43650 Bandar Baru Bangi, Selangor Darul Ehsan. This upgrading service center is to 

attract customer to come to service center. Concept and image that had been chosen not only must be suitable with the products, but it 

must have a strong impact towards the design purposes, where it will give a strong character to the shops. Connected to that, the chosen 

design style for Spanco Service center is based on hi-tech design, which goes all the way with the client's needs as they want their 

service center to have the hi-tech or modern beach look, and at the same time would attract the customers with to enter inside the service 

center. Before getting a desired design that is suitable with the client's needs, some data analysis has been done. The research included 

on types of customers that usually comes to Spanco Service center, types of services, spaces to be included in the proposed area, time 

operation and information about other service center that use the same system in management, as the proposed upgrading service center. 

Some of the information of the study is through interviews, printed media, internet, observation, and through the result from the case 

studies either locally or internationally. 

i 



g ) S P A N C O 
— T / / FMIfSSOXlllfilWMtlWM 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
Assalammualaikum w.b.t, praise to Allah S.W.T because of His blessing and willing, I can succeed done this thesis, 

Proposed Upgrading Of Spanco Service Center For Spanco Bangi Sdn. Bhd. At No. 33 Jalan P/21, Taman Perindustrian 

selaman, Seksyen 10, 43650 Bandar Baru Bangi, Selangor Darul Ehsan, this is one of the requirement to done the Diploma In 

Interior Design. 

I would like to thank and express my appreciation to all the parties who have been helping, supporting and guiding me all 

the way to finish up my thesis successfully. I wish to extend my greatest and more thank you to En Afzanizam as my 

Supervisor Lecturer in guiding me to finish my thesis. Lot of helping and guide me to done this thesis, and also give many 

idea to successful my thesis. Also, my a big thanks to Mr Muhammad Suhaimi Bin Musa who taught, guide and monitor my 

thesis progress from time to time. I also would like to present a big thanks to my client, the Spanco Bangi Sdn. Bhd , 

specified to Mr Wazir as a manager in the Spanco bangi Branch, for giving full commitment and cooperation on all of the 

information given about them so that I could finish my report writing 

Last but not least to my beloved family especially my father and mother, and friends, thank you because of their 

understanding and supports throughout these three years. All the helps and experiences is given to me.are very valuable 

and memorable for me in this department to done my Diploma In Interior Architecture . 

Thank you again. 

ii 



m) S P A N C O 
PK>tlS«»l».ftl:tlmVCJWM 

ABSTRACT 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 
TABLE OF CONTENT 
LIST OF TABLE 
LIST OF DIAGRAM 
LIST OF PHOTO 
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS 

I 
II 
Hi- iv 
v-vl 
vi-vili 
Ix-xviii 
xfx 

CONTENTS 

CHAPTER 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 
1.4 
1.5 
1.6 
1.7 

CHAPTER 
2.1 
2.2 
2.3 
2.4 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 
INTRODUCTION 
RESEARCH AIM 
PROJECT OBJECTIVE 
PROJECT MATHODOLOGY 
SCOPE OF THE PROJECT 
LIMITATION OF THE PROJECT 
SIGNIFICANCE OF THE PROJECT 

2.0 CLIENT 
CLIENT BACKGROUND 
ORGANIZATION CHART 
VISION AND MISSION 
CORPORATE IMAGE 

PAGES 

01-02 
03-04 
05-05 
06-09 
10-12 
13-15 
16-17 

18-34 
35-35 
36-36 
37-37 

in 



CHAPTER 
3.1 
3.2 
3.3 
3.4 

CHAPTER 
4.1 
4.2 
4.3 
4.4 
4.5 

CHAPTER 
5.1 
5.2 
5.3 
5.4 

CHAPTER 
6.1 
6.2 
6.3 
6.4 
6.5 

3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS 
INTRODUCTION 
SITE ANALYSIS 
BUILDING ANALYSIS 
CONCLUSION 

4.0 CASE STUDY 
INTRODUCTION 
CASE STUDY 1 
CASE STUDY 2 
CASE STUDY 3 
CASE STUDY 4 

5.0 PROJECT 
INTRODUCTION 
CLIENT REQUIREMENT 
SCOPE OF WORK 
CONCLUSION 

6.0 DESIGN PROPOSAL 
INTRODUCTION 
DESIGN PROPOSAL 
SCHEMATIC DESIGN PROCESS 
DESIGN ELEMENT 
CONCLUSION 

CONCLUSION 

BIBLIOGRAPHY 

« S P A N C O 
m(ssm*ft!-.(m\jcivtiti 

38-38 
39-58 
59-74 
75-75 

76-77 
78-88 
89-95 
96-104 
105-111 

112-112 
113-124 
125-126 
127-127 

128-130 
131-135 
136-153 
154-162 
163-163 

139-140 

141-143 

IV 


