UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE PLANNING AND SURVEYING INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE DEPARTMENT

OCTOBER 2010

It is recommended that this Research Project Report prepared

By

ENGKU MUHAMMAD AIZAT BIN ENGKU AZMAN

titled

REPORT ON PROPOSED UPGRADING OF SPANCO SERVICE CENTRE FOR SPANCO BANGI SDN. BHD. AT NO.33 JALAN P/2, TAMAN PERINDUSTRIAN SELAMAN, SEKSYEN 10, 43650 BANDAR BARU BANGI, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

Accepted in partially fulfillment for the award of the Diploma in Interior Design

Report Supervisor	:	_ Mr. Afzanizam Muhammad
Course Coordinator	<u> </u>	_ Mr. Muhammad Suhaimi Bin Musa
Program Coordinator	·	_ Dr. Ahmad Marzukhi Bin Monir



ABSTRACT

The final project for the student of Diploma in Interior Design is a manifestation towards the student's knowledge about the whole aspect on interior design that had been learned from basic technical to the final presentation of the proposed design. The project that had been chosen for the final project is to propose Upgrading of Spanco Service Center for Spanco Bangi Sdn. Bhd at No. 33 Jalan P/21, Taman Perindustrian selaman, Seksyen 10, 43650 Bandar Baru Bangi, Selangor Darul Ehsan. This upgrading service center is to attract customer to come to service center. Concept and image that had been chosen not only must be suitable with the products, but it must have a strong impact towards the design purposes, where it will give a strong character to the shops. Connected to that, the chosen design style for Spanco Service center is based on hi-tech design, which goes all the way with the client's needs as they want their service center to have the hi-tech or modern beach look, and at the same time would attract the customers with to enter inside the service center. Before getting a desired design that is suitable with the client's needs, some data analysis has been done. The research included on types of customers that usually comes to Spanco Service center, types of services, spaces to be included in the proposed area, time operation and information about other service center that use the same system in management, as the proposed upgrading service center. Some of the information of the study is through interviews, printed media, internet, observation, and through the result from the case studies either locally or internationally.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalammualaikum w.b.t, praise to Allah S.W.T because of His blessing and willing, I can succeed done this thesis, Proposed Upgrading Of Spanco Service Center For Spanco Bangi Sdn. Bhd. At No. 33 Jalan P/21, Taman Perindustrian selaman, Seksyen 10, 43650 Bandar Baru Bangi, Selangor Darul Ehsan, this is one of the requirement to done the Diploma In Interior Design.

I would like to thank and express my appreciation to all the parties who have been helping, supporting and guiding me all the way to finish up my thesis successfully. I wish to extend my greatest and more thank you to En Afzanizam as my Supervisor Lecturer in guiding me to finish my thesis. Lot of helping and guide me to done this thesis, and also give many idea to successful my thesis. Also, my a big thanks to Mr Muhammad Suhaimi Bin Musa who taught, guide and monitor my thesis progress from time to time. I also would like to present a big thanks to my client, the Spanco Bangi Sdn. Bhd, specified to Mr Wazir as a manager in the Spanco bangi Branch, for giving full commitment and cooperation on all of the information given about them so that I could finish my report writing

Last but not least to my beloved family especially my father and mother, and friends, thank you because of their understanding and supports throughout these three years. All the helps and experiences is given to me, are very valuable and memorable for me in this department to done my Diploma In Interior Architecture.

Thank you again.



ABSTRACT ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF TABLE LIST OF DIAGRAM LIST OF PHOTO LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS		i ii- iv v-vi vi-viii ix-xviii xix
CONTENTS		PAGES
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7	1.0 INTRODUCTION INTRODUCTION RESEARCH AIM PROJECT OBJECTIVE PROJECT MATHODOLOGY SCOPE OF THE PROJECT LIMITATION OF THE PROJECT SIGNIFICANCE OF THE PROJECT	01-02 03-04 05-05 06-09 10-12 13-15 16-17
2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	2.0 CLIENT CLIENT BACKGROUND ORGANIZATION CHART VISION AND MISSION CORPORATE IMAGE	18-34 35-35 36-36 37-37



CHAPTER	3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS	
3.1	INTRODUCTION	38-38
3.2	SITE ANALYSIS	39-58
3.3	BUILDING ANALYSIS	59-74
3.4	CONCLUSION	75-75
CHAPTER	4.0 CASE STUDY	
4.1	INTRODUCTION	76-77
4.2	CASE STUDY 1	78-88
4.3	CASE STUDY 2	89-95
4.4	CASE STUDY 3	96-104
4.5	CASE STUDY 4	105-111
CHAPTER	5.0 PROJECT	
5.1	INTRODUCTION	112-112
5.2	CLIENT REQUIREMENT	113-124
5.3	SCOPE OF WORK	125-126
5.4	CONCLUSION	127-127
CHAPTER	6.0 DESIGN PROPOSAL	
6.1	INTRODUCTION	128-130
6.2	DESIGN PROPOSAL	131-135
6.3	SCHEMATIC DESIGN PROCESS	136-153
6.4	DESIGN ELEMENT	154-162
6.5	CONCLUSION	163-163
CONCLUSI	ON	139-140
BIBLIOGRAPHY		141-143